
LOTS B-27 & B-28
VILLAS AT OYSTER BAY HARBOURS
PBK 8/229

HARR J KEMP & ANNE F
96626 BAY VIEW DR
FERNANDINA BEACH, FL 32034
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ARTISAN HOMES LLC

HARR J KEMP & ANNE 

2544/0154 2/28/2022 SW Q V 01 240,000
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O B ISLAND HOMES LLC 

ARTISAN HOMES LLC
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CO240002636 NEW SFR T- 3513 H 03/06/2024

22013092 08/25/2022

HX Base Yr

96626 BAY VIEW DR, FERNANDINA BEACH

Exterior Wall 31 HARDIE BRD 100
Roof Structur 03 GABLE/HIP 100
Roof Cover 03 COMP SHNGL 100
Interior Wall 05 DRYWALL 100
Interior Floo 12 HARDWOOD 80
Interior Floo 11 CLAY TILE 20
Air Condition 03 CENTRAL 100
Heating Type 04 AIR DUCTED 100
Bedrooms 3 100
Bathrooms 2.5 100
Frame 02 WOOD FRAME 100

Stories 1. 1. 100
Units 0 100
Occupancy 00 NONE 100

Quality 04 Quality Level 04

0500 12 3,008 190.2118 300.53 903,994 2024 2024 0 0 0 0.00 100.00

1 SFR CUST – 0% - 2025 Heated Area: 2543

BAS 2,543 100 2025 2,543 764,248

FGR 520 55 2025 286 85,952

FOP 195 30 2025 58 17,431

FSP 210 40 2025 84 25,245

FST 56 55 2025 31 9,316

STR 28 10 2025 3 902

STR 32 10 2025 3 902

3,584 3,008 903,994

BAS=[YR=2025;ORIG=0,0] W20 S10 W21 N10 W19 S60 E17 N1 N8 E12
N4 E7 N10 N4 E14 E10 N33 $
FGR=[YR=2025;ORIG=-24,37] E14 N4 E10 S24 W22 W2 N10 N10 $
FSP=[YR=2025;ORIG=-41,10] E21 N10 W15 W4 W2 S10 $
FOP=[YR=2025;ORIG=-43,51] E12 N4 E7 S10 E2 S3 W2 W7 W2 N1 W10
N8 $
FST=[YR=2025;ORIG=-24,33] E14 S4 W14 N4 $
STR=[YR=2025;ORIG=-39,-8] E4 S8 W4 N8 $
STR=[YR=2025;ORIG=-31,60] E7 S4 W7 N4 $
.
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1 0855 CONC PAVER 0 0 0 0 698.00 SF 10.00 10.00 100 2025 2024 100 6,980

6,980

1 000116 C RES MARSH 0 PUD 0.00 0.00 1.00 LT 1.00 1.00 1.00 120,000.00 120,000.00 120,000

2 000116 C RES MARSH 0 PUD 0.00 0.00 1.00 LT 1.00 1.00 0.50 120,000.00 60,000.00 60,000


